
Federal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update

Notices for October 21-27, 2019 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between October 21-27, 2019 that pertain to hazardous
waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination, and related environmental topics. However, it does
not necessarily contain EVERY notice on these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification of solicitation
amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

MARKET SURVEY FOR ASBESTOS, LEAD, AND/OR MOLD MONITORING AND ASSESSMENTS IN THE SAN DIEGO, CA AREA
(SRCSGT) 
SOL: 47PK0520N0001 
DUE: 110419 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/GSA/PBS/SDFO/47PK0520N0001/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. The purpose of this sources sought notice is to determine the interest and capability of potential
qualified small business firms for use in future acquisition planning, which includes determining whether a set-aside is
appropriate, determining the type of set-aside (e.g., small business set-aside, 8(a), etc.), and determining whether
existing Government contract vehicles (e.g., GSA Schedule) can be used. The contract is open to all small businesses
and is NOT limited to GSA schedule holders. GSA is seeking qualified small business sources capable of performing
asbestos, lead, and/or mold monitoring and assessments in the area of San Diego, CA. The NAICS code is 541620,
small business size standard $16.5M. Potential scope of work includes on-site observation monitoring, clearance
inspections, sample taking and testing, and generation of summary reports. RESPONSES ARE DUE NO LATER THAN
4:30 PM PT ON NOVEMBER 4, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c23d05468b12be644ff78c603ffd655a&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Oct 21, 2019 7:28 pm 
SPONSOR: General Services Administration, Public Buildings Service (PBS), R9 San Diego Service Center, Construction
Services Branch (47PK05), CA. 

GREAT LAKES GROUP OPTIMIZED ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION CONTRACT (SRCSGT) 
SOL: W912QR-20-EnviroRemediationAF 
DUE: 110519 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at 
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA27/W912QR-20-EnviroRemediationAF/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. A market survey is being conducted for this future project to determine if a reasonable number of
interested and qualified small business concerns exist to warrant a set-aside for small business, certified HUBZone, 8a,
woman-owned small business, or service-disabled veteran-owned small business. The project involves environmental
remediation activities to achieve performance objectives at 26 Installation Restoration Program sites: 16 sites at
Wright-Patterson AFB, OH; five sites at Calumet Air Force Station, MI; three sites at Air Force Plant 85, OH; and two
sites at Grissom Air Reserve Base, IN. The range of activities includes long-term O&M of established remedies;
optimization implementation to enhance remedial progress at applicable sites; groundwater monitoring; report
preparation for groundwater monitoring, land-use control inspections, and site closeout; completion of a RI/FS and
associated documents, including proposed plan and record of decision; and achievement of other site-specific
remediation objectives. Contract duration is estimated to be a 5-year base with four annual option periods for a
potential total period of performance of 9 years. Responses are due by email no later than 2:00 PM ET on November 5,
2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e958d0b273d79961e8f8868df97c674d&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Oct 21, 2019 5:16 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, US Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Louisville, KY. 

SPECIAL NOTICE: INDUSTRY FORUM FOR RADMAC III (SNOTE) 
SOL: N6247320RRADM 
DUE: 110619 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/06c2356caf9a752e07cfdceed1a56d54 
NAICS: 562910. NAVFAC SW is preparing to release a solicitation for a firm-fixed-price IDIQ multiple-award contract
for environmental remediation of radiological contaminants (RADMAC III) at various contaminated sites, predominately
at Navy and Marine Corps installations within the NAVFAC SW, NAVFAC Pacific, and NAVFAC Atlantic areas of
responsibility. This procurement will be solicited as full and open competition under NAICS code 562910
(Environmental Remediation). Prior to posting the pre-solicitation synopsis and solicitation, NAVFAC SW will hold an
Industry Forum in San Diego for RADMAC III on November 13, 2019, to provide prospective offerors the opportunity
to review the Government's Draft Performance Work Statements and Draft Evaluation Factors and to provide feedback
or ask questions. The draft documents are to be added to the FedBizOpps notice as attachments by the end of
October. THOSE INTERESTED IN ATTENDING THE INDUSTRY FORUM MUST REGISTER NO LATER THAN NOVEMBER 6,
2019. Each firm will be allowed only two attendees. The planned contract term is a 2-year base period and two 3-year
option periods, for a maximum total period of eight years, not to exceed an aggregate maximum dollar value of
$495M. A minimum of three and a maximum of up to five contracts will be awarded. Release of the pre-solicitation
synopsis followed by the RFP is tentatively planned for February 2020 and March 2020, respectively, on NECO
(neco.navy.mil) and FedBizOpps. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=06c2356caf9a752e07cfdceed1a56d54 
Posted: Oct 23, 2019 9:13 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Navy, Naval Facilities Engineering Command, NAVFAC Southwest, Environmental
Contracts, Restoration, San Diego, CA. 

ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING SERVICES (SRCSGT) 
SOL: W52P1J19SENVTEST 
DUE: 110719 

  1 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for October 21-27, 2019

https://fbo.gov/
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/GSA/PBS/SDFO/47PK0520N0001/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c23d05468b12be644ff78c603ffd655a&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c23d05468b12be644ff78c603ffd655a&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c23d05468b12be644ff78c603ffd655a&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c23d05468b12be644ff78c603ffd655a&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c23d05468b12be644ff78c603ffd655a&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA27/W912QR-20-EnviroRemediationAF/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e958d0b273d79961e8f8868df97c674d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e958d0b273d79961e8f8868df97c674d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e958d0b273d79961e8f8868df97c674d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e958d0b273d79961e8f8868df97c674d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e958d0b273d79961e8f8868df97c674d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/06c2356caf9a752e07cfdceed1a56d54
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=06c2356caf9a752e07cfdceed1a56d54
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=06c2356caf9a752e07cfdceed1a56d54
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=06c2356caf9a752e07cfdceed1a56d54
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=06c2356caf9a752e07cfdceed1a56d54
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/1861816627b653f7f53d2caa69e3f214
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/1861816627b653f7f53d2caa69e3f214 
NAICS: 541620. The U.S. Army Contracting Command - Rock Island (ACC-RI) on behalf of the Product Director for
Demilitarization is conducting market research seeking potential business sources who are capable of providing
environmental consulting services at Naval Surface Warfare Center (NSWC), Crane, Indiana. The purpose of this
synopsis is to gain knowledge of interest, capabilities, and qualifications of various members of the small business
community: 8(a), HUBZone, service-disabled veteran-owned small business (SDVOSB), or woman-owned small
business (WOSB) under NAICS code 541620, size standard $16.5M. The use of thermal treatment systems, such as
rotary kiln incinerators, is a key method of demilitarization. The required services are to provide technical consultative
support regarding Clean Air Act maximum achievable control technology rule requirements for thermal treatment
systems, CAA/RCRA regulatory requirements, and other current or proposed regulations that might have the potential
to affect thermal treatment systems. Contractor shall provide oversight of the comprehensive performance test (CPT),
provide stack testing services, develop the CPT report, and develop the notification of compliance. Interested parties
are invited to provide information regarding their relevant capabilities. SUBMIT RESPONSES VIA EMAIL NO LATER
THAN 4:00 PM CT ON NOVEMBER 7, 2019. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=1861816627b653f7f53d2caa69e3f214 
Posted: Oct 24, 2019 10:59 am 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, Army Contracting Command, ACC - RI (W52P1J), Rock Island, IL. 

STRATEGIC ENVIRONMENTAL RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM (SERDP) CORE 
SOL: W912HQ20S0004 
DUE: 010720 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA72/W912HQ20S0004/listing.html 
NAICS: 541715. DoD's Strategic Environmental Research and Development Program (SERDP) Office is interested in
receiving pre-proposals for innovative research focusing on the following FY2021 Environmental Restoration/Munitions
Response statements of need: ERSON-21-C1 - Improved Understanding of Thermal Destruction Technologies for
Materials Laden with Per- and Polyfluoroalkyl Substances; ERSON-21-C2 - Improved Understanding of Processes
Influencing the Effectiveness and Fate of Particulate Amendments; and MRSON-21-C1 - Detection, Classification, and
Remediation of Military Munitions Underwater. SERDP intends to competitively fund research and development for
environmental research that addresses these statements of need. The Program Announcement and complete submittal
instructions are found at
https://www.serdp-estcp.org/Funding-Opportunities/SERDP-Solicitations/Non-Federal-Core-Proposal-Instructions. TO

BE ELIGIBLE FOR CONSIDERATION, THOSE WHO WISH TO RESPOND TO THIS ANNOUNCEMENT MUST SUBMIT A
PRE-PROPOSAL NO LATER THAN 2:00 PM ET ON JANUARY 7, 2020. About $12M in program funding is anticipated
depending upon the quality of proposals received and availability of funds. The NAICS code is 541715, small business
size standard 1000 employees. Businesses both large and small are encouraged to respond. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3f43267c19f4ac81a04d42004c6e0f5f&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Oct 24, 2019 8:00 am 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, US Army Corps of Engineers, USACE HEC, Ft. Belvoir, Alexandria, VA.
EMERGENCY AND RAPID RESPONSE SERVICES (ERRS) (MOD) 
SOL: 68HE0419R0011 
DUE: 110819 
NAICS: 562910. This update is another sources sought notice. EPA Regions 4, 5 and 6 are performing market research
for informational purposes only to determine the availability of small businesses, small disadvantaged businesses, 8(a)
small businesses, woman-owned small businesses, HUBZone small businesses and service-disabled veteran-owned
small businesses capable of meeting the requirements of the DRAFT performance work statement (PWS), DRAFT
Quality Assurance Surveillance Plan (QASP), and DRAFT Reports of Work attached to the FedConnect notice. This
requirement is for the follow-on Emergency and Rapid Response Services (ERRS) contracts for the three regions.
Region 4 encompasses Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina and
Tennessee. Region 5 encompasses Illinois, Indiana, Michigan, Minnesota, Ohio and Wisconsin. Region 6 encompasses
New Mexico, Texas, Oklahoma, Arkansas and Louisiana. NAICS code 562910 (Environmental Remediation Services),
small business size standard 750 employees, is applicable to this notice. The purpose of the ERRS contract is to
conduct emergency responses, time-critical and non-time-critical removals, and remedial actions with respect to the
release or threat of release of oil, hazardous and toxic wastes, petroleum products, hazardous substances, or
pollutants, contaminants or fire or explosion hazards, that pose an actual or potential threat to human health or
welfare, or the environment. This effort will also include the cleanup for incidents involving weapons of mass
destruction, acts of terrorism, and nuclear, biological and chemical incidents. Interested parties are invited to submit
comments and questions on the attached DRAFT documents (PWS/SOW, QASP, Reports of Work) along with with their
responses for each of the Regions. These comments and questions are excluded from the 20-page capabilities
statement limitation. RESPONSES ARE DUE NO LATER THAN 12:00 NOON ET ON FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 8, 2019. Monitor
FedConnect for updates. 
CITE: https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0419R0011&agency=EPA [Note: It might be necessary to
copy and paste the URL into your browser for direct access]. 
Posted: Oct 17, 2019 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Acquisition Solutions, Region IV, Atlanta, GA. 

FORT IRWIN RANGE CLEARANCE MAINTENANCE SERVICES, NATIONAL TRAINING CENTER, FORT IRWIN, CA (SRCSGT) 
SOL: W912PL-20-S-0001 
DUE: 110819 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA09/W912PL-20-S-0001/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. This sources sought announcement constitutes a market survey only to gain knowledge of the
interest, capabilities and qualifications of the small business community, e.g., small business, 8(a), HUBZone,
service-disabled veteran-owned small business, or woman-owned under NAICS code 562910, size standard 750
employees. The U.S. Army Corps of Engineers - Los Angeles District has been tasked to solicit for and award a service
contract for Range Maintenance at NTC, Fort Irwin, California. The proposed contract is to provide surface and limited
subsurface clearance services to safely locate, identify, mark, and dispose of military munitions and explosives of
concern. All material documented as safe must be competently managed through its entire life cycle until it is
destroyed by smelting. The proposed project will be a competitive, firm-fixed-price, closed-end contract having a
duration of one base year and four option years, total contract amount not expected to exceed $25M. STATEMENTS OF
INTEREST AND CAPABILITY MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 5:30 PM PT ON NOVEMBER 8, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=09ed746b6a856f385ccc8690cdf62a92&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Oct 23, 2019 8:50 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, US Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Los Angeles, CA. 

  2 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for October 21-27, 2019

https://www.fbo.gov/notices/1861816627b653f7f53d2caa69e3f214
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=1861816627b653f7f53d2caa69e3f214
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=1861816627b653f7f53d2caa69e3f214
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=1861816627b653f7f53d2caa69e3f214
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=1861816627b653f7f53d2caa69e3f214
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA72/W912HQ20S0004/listing.html
https://www.serdp-estcp.org/Funding-Opportunities/SERDP-Solicitations/Non-Federal-Core-Proposal-Instructions
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3f43267c19f4ac81a04d42004c6e0f5f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3f43267c19f4ac81a04d42004c6e0f5f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3f43267c19f4ac81a04d42004c6e0f5f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3f43267c19f4ac81a04d42004c6e0f5f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3f43267c19f4ac81a04d42004c6e0f5f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0419R0011&agency=EPA
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0419R0011&agency=EPA
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA09/W912PL-20-S-0001/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=09ed746b6a856f385ccc8690cdf62a92&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=09ed746b6a856f385ccc8690cdf62a92&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=09ed746b6a856f385ccc8690cdf62a92&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=09ed746b6a856f385ccc8690cdf62a92&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=09ed746b6a856f385ccc8690cdf62a92&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL SERVICES CORPUS CHRISTI (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 19BE148_CorpusChristi 
DUE: 110819 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DLA/J3/DRMS/19BE148_CorpusChristi/listing.html 
NAICS: 562211. This notice constitutes market research to identify capable and interested businesses with the ability
to perform the requirements for transportation and disposal of RCRA hazardous wastes, non-RCRA wastes, compressed
gas cylinders, state-regulated waste, non-hazardous waste, and PCBs located in or around Corpus Christi, Texas, or
within a 50-mile radius of any pick-up point listed on the contract. Offeror/Contractor agrees to not pay more than
50% of the amount paid by the Government for contract performance to subcontractors that are not similarly situated
entities (i.e., to large business TSDFs). The Government intends to solicit proposals on FedBizOpps and award a
firm-fixed-price IDIQ services contract for a period of performance of one 30-month base period, followed by one
30-month option period. No solicitation is available at this time. CAPABILITIES STATEMENTS ARE DUE NO LATER THAN
2:00 PM ET ON NOVEMBER 8, 2019. Upon review of industry response to this Sources Sought, the Government will
determine whether a set-aside acquisition is in the Government's best interest. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=bac111ac45a629aa340e506618750056&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Oct 22, 2019 8:18 am 
SPONSOR: Defense Logistics Agency, Battle Creek, MI. 

STRATEGIC ENVIRONMENTAL RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM (SERDP) EXPLORATORY DEVELOPMENT (SEED) 
SOL: W912HQ20S0003 
DUE: 030520 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA72/W912HQ20S0003/listing.html 
NAICS: 541715. DoD's Strategic Environmental Research and Development Program (SERDP) Office is interested in
receiving proposals for innovative research in Munitions Response within the SERDP Exploratory Development (SEED)
program: MRSEED-21-S1 - Detection, Classification, and Remediation of Military Munitions Underwater. The projects
will be funded with firm-fixed-price contracts at a level not to exceed the simplified acquisition threshold of $250,000 in
total costs, and projects should be no more than about one year in duration. The Program Announcement and
complete submittal instructions are found at
https://www.serdp-estcp.org/Funding-Opportunities/SERDP-Solicitations/SEED-SONs. TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR
CONSIDERATION, READERS WISHING TO RESPOND MUST SUBMIT A PROPOSAL NO LATER THAN 2:00 PM ET ON
MARCH 5, 2020. Businesses both large and small are encouraged to respond. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a20a47308137a35ef044290628aa6aef&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Oct 24, 2019 7:54 am 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, US Army Corps of Engineers, USACE HEC, Ft. Belvoir, Alexandria, VA. 

BRAC ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION OPTIMIZATION SERVICES (BECOS) (PRESOL) 
SOL: FA8903-20-R-0002 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/8e077fcd69db03cccc259e9c1c6a2cf7 
NAICS: 562910. This pre-solicitation notice is being issued for the purpose of advising potential offerors of the
Government's requirement for follow-on performance-based contracts to current Base Realignment and Closure
environmental remediation activities at 40 BRAC installations. This new effort will be called the BRAC Environmental
Construction Optimization Services (BECOS). At present this work is accomplished through multiple performance-based
remediation (PBR) task orders at multiple installations managed by BRAC/CIB, Joint Base San Antonio - Lackland. The
BECOS efforts will transition from the existing PBR contracts/task orders. Should the Air Force determine to proceed
with this requirement, it will be issued as a single RFP with intention to award six individual single-award IDIQ
contracts, one per annotated region that will include full/open, 8(a) set-aside, and 100% small business set-aside,
resulting in a firm-fixed-price with cost reimbursable CLINs, D-type contract. Offerors may be selected for award of one
or maximum of two for which they propose. The IDIQ will include a 10-year period of performance anticipated to run
from July 31, 2020, through July 30, 2030 [initial ordering period ranges 7-31-2020 to 7-30-2025 with the option to
extend three more years, through July 30, 2028]. The contract will permit performance up to two years after the end
of the ordering period to complete existing task orders by July 30, 2030. Copies of the DRAFT solicitation will be made
available on FedBizOpps, and any questions concerning the DRAFT RFP are due by 10:00 AM CT on November 4, 2019.
THE GOVERNMENT ANTICIPATES THE RELEASE OF THE FINAL SOLICITATION IN NOVEMBER 2019. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=8e077fcd69db03cccc259e9c1c6a2cf7 
Posted: Oct 23, 2019 7:29 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Air Force, AFICC - CONUS, JBSA Lackland, Texas. 

RILEY PASS URANIUM MINES CERCLA PROJECT BLUFF: A RESPONSE ACTION (PRESOL) 
SOL: 12035520R0001 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USDA/FS/343/12035520R0001/listing.html 
NAICS: 237990. THIS WORK WILL BE ADVERTISED THE 4TH QUARTER OF 2019. The Custer Gallatin National Forest
is conducting a removal action as part of the Riley Pass Uranium Mines CERCLA response action in Harding County,
South Dakota. The Riley Pass site comprises several abandoned uranium mines with elevated levels of heavy metals
and radioactive isotopes. The work involves excavating and moving approximately 20,000 CY of contaminated mine
waste to a designated consolidation area, regrading excavated areas, and placing 15,000 CY of soil cover over the
consolidated waste and removal areas. Erosion control, dust control, soil amendments, and revegetation are part of the
contract requirements. This work is being performed under the Forest Service's CERCLA authority, and all personnel
must have current 40-hr HAZWOPER certification. A pre-solicitation site visit is scheduled for 9:00 AM on November
19, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=6ba4e58d50e5fb776bae8883c13e9418&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Oct 23, 2019 11:13 am 
SPONSOR: Department of Agriculture, Forest Service, R-1 Northern Region, SD. 

  3 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for October 21-27, 2019

https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DLA/J3/DRMS/19BE148_CorpusChristi/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=bac111ac45a629aa340e506618750056&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=bac111ac45a629aa340e506618750056&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=bac111ac45a629aa340e506618750056&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=bac111ac45a629aa340e506618750056&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=bac111ac45a629aa340e506618750056&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA72/W912HQ20S0003/listing.html
https://www.serdp-estcp.org/Funding-Opportunities/SERDP-Solicitations/SEED-SONs
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a20a47308137a35ef044290628aa6aef&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a20a47308137a35ef044290628aa6aef&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a20a47308137a35ef044290628aa6aef&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a20a47308137a35ef044290628aa6aef&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a20a47308137a35ef044290628aa6aef&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/8e077fcd69db03cccc259e9c1c6a2cf7
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=8e077fcd69db03cccc259e9c1c6a2cf7
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=8e077fcd69db03cccc259e9c1c6a2cf7
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=8e077fcd69db03cccc259e9c1c6a2cf7
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=8e077fcd69db03cccc259e9c1c6a2cf7
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USDA/FS/343/12035520R0001/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=6ba4e58d50e5fb776bae8883c13e9418&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=6ba4e58d50e5fb776bae8883c13e9418&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=6ba4e58d50e5fb776bae8883c13e9418&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=6ba4e58d50e5fb776bae8883c13e9418&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=6ba4e58d50e5fb776bae8883c13e9418&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

